506784265 07/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6831084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN WOLFF	06/29/2020
CLAUS HOFFJANN	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	KREETSLAG 10	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16815211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRBUS 3.0F-736
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=combined declaration and assignment#page1.tif source=combined declaration and assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506784265 REEL: 057044 FRAME: 0170

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

······			13 CARRIO E	
Attorney Docket No.	ARBUS 3 0F-736	Airbus Refsrence No.	312.0692J/S	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bipolar Plate For Use In A Fuel Cell Stack			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Ciaus Hoffjann			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations GmbH, incorporated or off Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	erwise formed in Hamburg, Ge	rmany, and having a place of business at	
	DECLARA	<u> </u>		
As named inventor, I hereby declare	Bear			
This declaration is directed to:				
Tise attached Applic	eation			
x United States Applifiled on March	cation Number or PCT International Applica	tion Number 16/815	.211	
that the above-identified Application	is/was made or authorized to be made by m	::		
that I believe I am the original inven	tor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the above-identifi	ed Application; and	
that I beceby acknowledge that any o more than five (5) years, or both.	villful false statument made in this declaratio	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not	
	ASSIGNM	ENT		
	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assigned herein, my entire right, title and interest in the			
Assignee my entire right, title and in inventions, discoveries and other subsubstitute, reissue, re-examination of priority to or benefit of the Applicationsign, to Assignee the right to claim Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the remuneration, to execute and deliver required to evidence or protect Assignee discretion. I agree that the Assignee provision herein is unenforceable, the	valuable consideration the receipt of which is terest in and to the Application in the United piect matter described therein, any divisional, utilicate following Inter Partes Review, certion pursuant to any law or treaty, and any path such priority or benefit. I have not previously authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark One Application and to record Assignee's owned documents prepared at Assignee's expense a many affix its signature to this document as we requirements of the provision shall remain an possible, with a provision most closely at the provision most closely	States of America and all othe continuation, continuation, continuation, in the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the food of the continuation of the full extent permissible is the full extent permissible in the purpose of the office of the office of the office of the purpose of the office of th	er countries, including any and all -part, conversion, non-provisional, eview, all other applications claiming regoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do of an obligation to convey, my rights in the nital agency in the world, to issue to reasonable request I agree, without further on, such as testimony, as may be reasonably of its rights set forth herein in its sole acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any by law and the offending portions thereof	
	WARNIF erson may not execute an eath or declaration m my to disclose to the Office all information know	less the person has reviewed an		

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney Docket No.	AIRBUS 3.0F-736	Airbus Reference No.	312.0692US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bipolar Plate For Use In A	Fuel Cell Stack	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Christian Wolff		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations GmbH, inco Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg	orporated or otherwise formed in Hamburg, Ge GERMANY	ermany, and having a place of business at
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare	that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Applie	cation		
	cation Number or PCT Internal		5,211
that the above-identified Application			
		of a claimed invention in the above-identif	ied Annlication: and
that i beneve i ani me original niveli	ion of an original John inventor	of a cianned invention in the above-menti	rea Appareation, and
that I hereby acknowledge that any ymore than five (5) years, or both.	willful false statement made in	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
		S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or had interest in the above-identified Application	
Assignee my entire right, title and in inventions, discoveries and other subsubstitute, reissue, re-examination of priority to or benefit of the Applicate assign, to Assignee the right to clain Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the remuneration, to execute and deliver required to evidence or protect Assignise discretion. I agree that the Assignee provision herein is unenforceable, the shall be deemed replaced, to the extensions.	terest in and to the Application open matter described therein, a crifficate following Inter Partes fon pursuant to any law or treat a such priority or benefit. I have a uthorize the U.S. Patent and the Application and to record A documents prepared at Assign guee's rights in the Application, may affix its signature to this due requirements of the provision cot possible, with a provision meter.	Trademark Office, and any other government signee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's ee's expense and to provide other cooperation Assignee may assign or transfer all or particular to the self-assignee may be a shall remain to the full extent permissible the state of the office of	er countries, including any and all apart, conversion, non-provisional, teview, all other applications claiming regoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do of an obligation to convey, my rights in the antal agency in the world, to issue to reasonable request I agree, without further on, such as testimony, as may be reasonably of its rights set forth herein in its sole acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any by law and the offending portions thereof ending prevision.
29.Jul	<u> </u>	(Signature)	<i>97/</i>
(Date)		(Signature)	\mathscr{G}
		ENT CONTRACTO	
		WARNING declaration unless the person has reviewed ar formation known to be material to patentability	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 057044 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 07/26/2021